
7Thursday November 24, 2022

Government of Jammu and Kashmir
Office of the Assistant Regional Transport Officer Udhampur

M/S Manoj Ji & Co. Ltd.
A/P Dr. Subash Balgotra Link Road, near Shiv Mandir, Udhampur,
R/O B-4/94 Phase 2 Ashok Vihar, Delhi 110052.

Whereas, you are hereby informed through the medium of this notice that the Induslnd Bank Ltd 43 Bhageria house Community
Centre 2nd floor, new friends Colony, New Delhi has reported that they have taken possession of your Motor Vehicle bearing
Registration No. JK14E-7680, JK14E-7681, JK14E-7683, JK14E7684 and JK14E-8706 (Trucks) covered by an agreement of Hire
Purchase/Hypothecation, owing to your default under the provision of the said agreement;

Whereas, you have refused to deliver the certificate of registration to the Induslnd Bank Ltd 43 Bhageria house Community Centre
2nd floor, new friends Colony, New Delhi;

Whereas, the Induslnd Bank Ltd 43 Bhageria house Community Centre 2nd floor, new friends Colony, New Delhi has represented
before this office vide letter Reference no: 9787484-88 dated 17-06-2022 to cancel the Registration Certificate in accordance with
Section 51 (5) of M.V. Act, 1988 and issuing a fresh Registration Certificate in the name of Induslnd Bank Ltd 43 Bhageria house
Community Centre 2nd floor, new friends Colony, New Delhi;

Now, therefore, you are directed to surrender the Registration Certificate of the said vehicle which has been retained by you in
despite having lost possession/Ownership of the Motor Vehicle under Section 2(30) of M.V. Act 1988. You are advised to send your
response in this regard, if any, to this office within fifteen (15) days from the date of issue of this notice failing which a fresh Registration
Certificate shell be issued in the name of Induslnd Bank Ltd 43 Bhageria house Community Centre 2nd floor, new friends Colony, New
Delhi, after cancelling the earlier Registration Certificate in accordance with Section 51(5) of M.V. Act 1988, without any further notice.

No: 180-83/ARTU Sd/-
Dated: 22-11-2022 Registering Authority

DIP/J-12029/22 Assistant Regional Transport Officer,
Dated: 23-11-2022 Udhampur


